
2025 Southern New Hampshire University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-16   Conf: 18-7   Home: 12-6   Away: 13-4   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (419), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (5), Burgos (1), Colon (1), Marshall (1), Pierre (1), Risedorf
(1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Burgos (1), Colon (1), Giallongo (1), Leone (1), Pisano (1), Wachter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Kienzle (3), Lavigne (2), Leone (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (12), DeMaro 4, Divita 3, Risedorf 2, Brassill 1,
Trumpour 1, Wachter 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-85), Lavigne (21-25), Trumpour (12-14), Leone (11-16), Brassill (8-9), Divita
(5-6), DeMaro (3-6), Baez (2-2), Risedorf (2-4), Davis (1-1), Kienzle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Colon, Jancarlos .341 48-48 205 52 70 11 2 1 24 88 .429 28 7 24 2 .432 3 1 19-23 73 154 4 .983
54 Marshall, Jackson .337 48-48 187 39 63 11 1 15 56 121 .647 20 17 41 1 .437 5 0 4-4 396 16 2 .995
27 Wachter, Nater .300 48-48 190 50 57 14 1 15 61 118 .621 44 5 51 1 .440 2 0 13-15 114 4 1 .992
1 Risedorf, Jake .297 46-46 182 40 54 9 2 5 37 82 .451 28 7 33 1 .403 4 1 8-11 65 11 6 .927
23 Burgos, Jorge .244 45-45 168 41 41 8 0 8 32 73 .435 33 12 39 3 .396 4 4 9-12 98 116 8 .964
3 Valera, Joel .239 42-39 134 22 32 7 1 4 29 53 .396 21 1 31 4 .344 1 0 0-0 13 16 6 .829
28 Pisano, Jake .391 25-25 87 18 34 5 0 3 15 48 .552 11 7 19 1 .486 2 0 3-3 20 2 0 1.000
24 McNamara, Shane .294 5-5 17 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .353 1 3 3 0 .429 0 0 3-4 5 0 0 1.000
18 Lavigne, Kyle .283 33-30 106 25 30 4 0 1 24 37 .349 24 4 39 3 .433 0 1 2-2 172 15 1 .995
10 Giallongo, Luca .269 26-5 26 10 7 1 1 1 9 13 .500 3 0 11 0 .345 0 0 8-9 19 0 0 1.000
2 Fernandez, Ruben .231 26-21 78 18 18 4 0 0 14 22 .282 12 4 26 0 .358 1 0 2-2 6 32 4 .905
9 Leone, Chris .222 24-22 81 12 18 3 0 2 13 27 .333 13 5 32 0 .356 2 3 5-11 178 14 2 .990
19 DeMaro, Frankie .209 32-23 86 12 18 3 0 1 12 24 .279 5 3 13 2 .274 1 1 0-0 12 37 5 .907
14 Albert, Jacob .155 33-15 58 13 9 2 1 0 5 13 .224 12 1 18 0 .306 1 4 10-11 48 0 1 .980
4 Kaplo, Evan .143 14-4 21 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .190 7 0 4 0 .333 2 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
6 Risedorf, Nolan .133 8-2 15 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 3 0 9 0 .278 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
16 Pierre, Jake .130 16-3 23 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .217 6 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
20 Kienzle, Steven .111 8-5 18 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .278 0 0 9 1 .111 0 0 0-0 43 2 0 1.000
29 Keneston, Brody .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .277 48-48 1683 369 466 86 9 57 338 741 .440 272 77 408 19 .396 28 15 87-108 1297 475 48 .974
Opponents .243 48-48 1623 221 395 59 6 25 196 541 .333 162 44 399 22 .326 15 24 33-43 1280 421 75 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 DeMaro, Frankie 2.36 3-1 10 5 2 0-0 0 42.0 39 14 11 11 30 7 1 1 .255 2 0 0 2 4
42 Fiscus, Kaleb 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
26 Varney, Cam 2.97 3-2 21 0 0 0-0 7 36.1 26 14 12 12 40 4 0 3 .198 7 5 0 2 2
34 Trumpour, Austin 3.07 5-3 14 11 0 0-0 1 73.1 65 31 25 17 80 12 1 5 .231 4 4 0 1 5
7 Lapham, Jake 3.52 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 15.1 13 6 6 5 18 1 1 1 .224 1 4 0 0 0
1 Risedorf, Jake 3.56 3-1 9 6 1 1-0 2 43.0 45 20 17 19 35 9 0 1 .274 3 4 1 1 2
13 Baez, Angel 3.61 3-2 17 5 0 0-0 0 47.1 41 27 19 25 41 4 0 2 .230 4 6 1 0 2
36 Divita, Devin 4.01 6-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 42.2 40 24 19 14 48 5 0 2 .250 4 3 0 5 2
5 Lendrum, Parker 4.32 5-2 10 10 1 0-0 0 58.1 52 30 28 18 40 7 1 5 .239 5 4 0 1 3
22 Brassill, Zachary 4.75 3-3 11 9 0 0-0 0 53.0 49 34 28 23 44 5 2 1 .250 7 6 0 2 3
33 Jensen, Connor 6.23 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 .235 0 4 0 0 0
25 Davis, Jack 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 1 6 2 0 1 .333 2 1 0 1 0
35 Hammer, Garrett 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 3 4 7 0 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
43 Wachter, Noah 9.95 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 7 7 6 5 2 0 2 .273 2 2 0 0 1
31 Hladun, Ben 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.87 32-16 144 48 4 3 11 433.0 395 221 186 162 399 59 6 25 .243 41 44 2 15 24
Opponents 6.93 16-32 176 48 2 1 8 427.0 466 369 329 272 408 86 9 57 .277 58 77 6 28 15



2025 Southern New Hampshire University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Kienzle, Steven 45 43 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 3 0
28 Pisano, Jake 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Giallongo, Luca 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lendrum, Parker 11 2 9 0 1.000 2 0 1 — 0 0
4 Kaplo, Evan 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Risedorf, Nolan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McNamara, Shane 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pierre, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Keneston, Brody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jensen, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Wachter, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Marshall, Jackson 414 396 16 2 .995 33 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lavigne, Kyle 188 172 15 1 .995 0 21 4 .840 2 0
27 Wachter, Nater 119 114 4 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Leone, Chris 194 178 14 2 .990 0 11 5 .688 2 0
12 Colon, Jancarlos 231 73 154 4 .983 31 0 0 — 0 0
14 Albert, Jacob 49 48 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Burgos, Jorge 222 98 116 8 .964 23 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brassill, Zachary 20 3 16 1 .950 2 8 1 .889 0 0
1 Risedorf, Jake 82 65 11 6 .927 1 2 2 .500 0 0
19 DeMaro, Frankie 54 12 37 5 .907 0 3 3 .500 0 0
2 Fernandez, Ruben 42 6 32 4 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
36 Divita, Devin 18 2 14 2 .889 1 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Trumpour, Austin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 12 2 .857 0 0
3 Valera, Joel 35 13 16 6 .829 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baez, Angel 11 3 5 3 .727 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Varney, Cam 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Davis, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Hladun, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hammer, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fiscus, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lapham, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1820 1297 475 48 .974 99 66 19 .776 7 0
Opponents 1776 1280 421 75 .958 78 174 39 .817 18 1


